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(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Social Boycott of Harijans in Punjab

*178. SHRI BHOGENDRA JHA :
SHRI S. M. BANERJEE :
Will the Minister of LAW AND

SOCIAL WELFARE be pleased to state :

(a) whether some areas in Punjab have been resorting to intimidation and social boycott of Harijan landless labourers for their refusal to work for lower wages ;

(b) whether the Harijan labourers are not paid even half the wage given to caste Hindu labourers in certain villages in the State ; and

(c) if so, the steps which have been taken to stop such discrimination against the Harijans ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF LAW AND IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE
(SHRI JAGANATH RAO): (a) to (c).
The Government of Punjab has been addressed in the matter. Their reply is awaited.

Foreign Control in Cigarette Industry

*179. SHRI CHENGALRAYA
NAIDU :

SHRI OM PRAKASH TYAGI :

SHRI HUKAM CHAND
KACHWALI :

Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND  INTERNAL
TRADE be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government’s attention has been drawn to the reported problems regarding foreign control in the cigarette industry in the country ; and

(b) if so, the steps taken by Government to remove the difficulties of this industry to make it a major foreign exchange earning industry in the country ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-
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MENT AND INTERNAL TRADE
(SHRI M. R. KRISHNA) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) This matter has been engaging the attention of the Government and suggestions made by intending exporters will be considered.
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Unauthorised structure on Railway land near Western Railway quarters at Bandra,
Bombay

1001. SHRI BABURAO PATEL:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that an ‘unauthorised’ structure without prior sanction

